FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Deshotel to Engrossed House Bill No. 641 by Representative Deshotel

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "on" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "a
- 3 mobile phone, smartphone, or other mobile computing device and the device runs a mobile
- 4 operating system that is owned or controlled by the provider of the digital distribution
- 5 platform."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 6, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 10, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 12, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 14, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 19, after "by a" delete the remainder of the line
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 20, delete "general purpose operating system with a"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 22 "C.(1) Any violation of this Section shall constitute an unfair and deceptive
- trade practice and shall subject the violator to any and all actions provided for in the
- 24 <u>Unfair Trade Practices and Consumer Protection Law, R.S. 51:1401 et seq.</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

- 1 "(3) The remedies and rights provided pursuant to this Section are in addition 2 to and do not preclude any right or remedy otherwise authorized by law."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 22 in their entirety